
Academy of Art (5-9,3-7 PacWest) -vs- Dominican (CA) (7-8,4-5 PacWest)
01/17/20 at Conlan Center, San Rafael, CA

 
 

 
 
Academy of Art 56

Dominican (CA) 71

Date: 01/17/20
Time: 5:30 pm
Attendance: 112
Site: Conlan Center, San Rafael, CA
Referees: Stephanie Daily, Matthew Head, Kathleen Cassidy

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Academy of Art 10 16 18 12 56
Dominican (CA) 14 19 20 18 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Wilmore,Pam * 36 5-16 1-3 5-7 1-5 6 2 4 7 0 4 16
04 Perkins,Lily * 21 3-9 0-0 3-6 3-6 9 5 0 3 1 2 9
14 Morris,Josselyn * 24 2-11 1-8 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 2 0 1 5
10 Bennett,Tayler * 25 2-12 0-4 0-2 3-4 7 3 0 3 0 2 4
32 Jefferson,Megan * 22 2-2 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 5 0 0 0 2 4
23 Stuart,Chanel 22 2-9 2-8 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 2 0 8
00 Braxton,Sankia 13 3-12 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 1 1 1 1 0 6
11 Sanders,Aari'yanna 14 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 1 4
20 Medina,Ines 23 0-6 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 4 0 1 2 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-80 4-27 10-17 17-32 49 26 6 18 7 12 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-21   19.05 % 2-12   16.67 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-22   31.82 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 0-4   0.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
4th Quarter 4-20   20.00 % 0-5   0.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 21-80   26.3 % 4-27   14.8 % 10-17   58.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Paine,Jerusha * 38 8-22 0-0 7-9 4-8 12 5 2 7 0 0 23
21 Larocca,Sydney * 30 3-5 0-0 4-8 0-2 2 5 1 4 0 1 10
12 Gleeson,Nicole * 35 1-5 0-0 5-6 6-11 17 3 0 3 2 1 7
02 Charlton,Jordan * 18 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 6
11 Armstrong,Jessica * 16 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 0 4
22 Cedeno,Brittney 30 4-11 2-6 1-2 1-8 9 2 2 3 1 2 11
14 Figueroa,Camryn 23 4-9 0-1 2-3 0-3 3 3 0 3 1 0 10
04 Shackelford,Sierra 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Razo,Julia 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-63 2-8 19-28 13-44 57 21 5 21 4 5 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 1-2   50.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-3   33.33 % 9-13   69.23 %
Total 25-63   39.7 % 2-8   25.0 % 19-28   67.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Academy of Art Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dominican (CA)
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JOSSELYN 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GLEESON,NICOLE
09:20 MISS JUMPER by PAINE,JERUSHA

-- REBOUND OFF by GLEESON,NICOLE
09:13 MISS JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,JESSICA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GLEESON,NICOLE
09:05 MISS LAYUP by GLEESON,NICOLE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PERKINS,LILY 09:05
-- REBOUND OFF by GLEESON,NICOLE

09:00 TURNOVER  by CHARLTON,JORDAN
STEAL  by JEFFERSON,MEGAN 09:00
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,JOSSELYN 08:57

08:57 STEAL  by CHARLTON,JORDAN
08:50 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LAROCCA,SYDNEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILMORE,PAM(in the paint) 08:35
-- REBOUND DEF by PAINE,JERUSHA

FOUL  by JEFFERSON,MEGAN 08:32
08:20 TURNOVER  by LAROCCA,SYDNEY

STEAL  by PERKINS,LILY 08:20
MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,TAYLER 08:15
REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,LILY --
MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,LILY(in the paint) 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by PAINE,JERUSHA
08:01 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,JESSICA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,MEGAN(in the paint) 07:51 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by WILMORE,PAM --

07:39 MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,LILY --
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JOSSELYN 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GLEESON,NICOLE
07:17 MISS LAYUP by ARMSTRONG,JESSICA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by WILMORE,PAM(in the paint) 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by PAINE,JERUSHA
FOUL  by BENNETT,TAYLER 07:00

07:00 MISS FT by LAROCCA,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:00 MISS FT by LAROCCA,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by WILMORE,PAM --
SUB OUT by PERKINS,LILY 06:59
SUB IN by MEDINA,INES 06:59
TURNOVER  by WILMORE,PAM 06:58

06:58 STEAL  by LAROCCA,SYDNEY
06:52 TURNOVER  by LAROCCA,SYDNEY

STEAL  by JEFFERSON,MEGAN 06:52
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JOSSELYN 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GLEESON,NICOLE
06:22 TURNOVER  by PAINE,JERUSHA

STEAL  by BENNETT,TAYLER 06:22
MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,TAYLER 06:16

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by MEDINA,INES 06:14

06:01 MISS JUMPER by PAINE,JERUSHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,TAYLER --

05:56 FOUL  by GLEESON,NICOLE
TURNOVER  by WILMORE,PAM 05:33
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MEGAN 05:33
SUB IN by SANDERS,AARI'YANNA 05:33



05:25 MISS LAYUP by PAINE,JERUSHA(in the paint)
FOUL  by SANDERS,AARI'YANNA 05:24

05:24 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by PAINE,JERUSHA
05:24 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by PAINE,JERUSHA

-- REBOUND OFF by PAINE,JERUSHA
MISS JUMPER by WILMORE,PAM(in the paint) 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by GLEESON,NICOLE
04:53 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTRONG,JESSICA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PAINE,JERUSHA
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JOSSELYN 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,JESSICA
04:25 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PAINE,JERUSHA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,INES 04:15
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,TAYLER --
MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,TAYLER(in the paint) 04:10

04:10 BLOCK  by GLEESON,NICOLE
-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLTON,JORDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:02
04:02 SUB OUT by CHARLTON,JORDAN
04:02 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,JESSICA
04:02 SUB IN by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN
04:02 SUB IN by CEDENO,BRITTNEY

SUB OUT by WILMORE,PAM 04:02
SUB IN by STUART,CHANEL 04:02
GOOD 3PTR by STUART,CHANEL 03:48 5-10 H 5

03:25 TURNOVER  by GLEESON,NICOLE
STEAL  by SANDERS,AARI'YANNA 03:25
MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,JOSSELYN(in the paint) 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by GLEESON,NICOLE

03:10 5-12 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by STUART,CHANEL 02:46
TURNOVER  by BENNETT,TAYLER 02:39
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,TAYLER --

02:26 FOUL  by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN
02:26 TURNOVER  by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,AARI'YANNA 02:09
-- REBOUND DEF by GLEESON,NICOLE

01:52 FOUL  by PAINE,JERUSHA
01:52 TURNOVER  by PAINE,JERUSHA

SUB OUT by BENNETT,TAYLER 01:52
SUB IN by WILMORE,PAM 01:52
MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,INES 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GLEESON,NICOLE
01:25 TURNOVER  by GLEESON,NICOLE

STEAL  by MORRIS,JOSSELYN 01:25
FOUL  by MORRIS,JOSSELYN 01:21
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,JOSSELYN 01:21

01:17 SUB OUT by GLEESON,NICOLE
01:17 SUB OUT by LAROCCA,SYDNEY
01:17 SUB IN by SHACKELFORD,SIERRA
01:17 SUB IN by RAZO,JULIA

SUB OUT by MORRIS,JOSSELYN 01:17
SUB IN by BRAXTON,SANKIA 01:17

01:10 MISS 3PTR by CEDENO,BRITTNEY
REBOUND DEF by BRAXTON,SANKIA --
GOOD LAYUP by BRAXTON,SANKIA(in the paint) 00:59 7-12 H 5

00:49 7-14 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CEDENO,BRITTNEY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by STUART,CHANEL 00:35 10-14 H 4
ASSIST  by WILMORE,PAM --

00:23 MISS JUMPER by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BRAXTON,SANKIA 00:23
REBOUND DEF by WILMORE,PAM --



MISS 3PTR by STUART,CHANEL 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by PAINE,JERUSHA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Academy of Art Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dominican (CA)
09:47 10-16 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by PAINE,JERUSHA(in the paint)

FOUL  by SANDERS,AARI'YANNA 09:47
SUB OUT by SANDERS,AARI'YANNA 09:46
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MEGAN 09:46

09:46 10-17 H 7 GOOD FT by PAINE,JERUSHA
MISS JUMPER by STUART,CHANEL 09:27
REBOUND OFF by BRAXTON,SANKIA --
MISS JUMPER by MEDINA,INES(in the paint) 09:17

09:17 BLOCK  by CEDENO,BRITTNEY
-- REBOUND DEF by SHACKELFORD,SIERRA

09:11 10-19 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BRAXTON,SANKIA(in the paint) 08:53 12-19 H 7
08:42 MISS LAYUP by PAINE,JERUSHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MEGAN --
TURNOVER  by WILMORE,PAM 08:22

08:13 MISS LAYUP by PAINE,JERUSHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRAXTON,SANKIA --
MISS JUMPER by BRAXTON,SANKIA(in the paint) 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PAINE,JERUSHA
07:47 MISS LAYUP by CEDENO,BRITTNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BRAXTON,SANKIA(in the paint) 07:30
REBOUND OFF by BRAXTON,SANKIA --
MISS LAYUP by MEDINA,INES(in the paint) 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN
07:16 TURNOVER  by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN
07:16 SUB OUT by RAZO,JULIA
07:16 SUB IN by GLEESON,NICOLE

SUB OUT by BRAXTON,SANKIA 07:16
SUB OUT by STUART,CHANEL 07:16
SUB IN by BENNETT,TAYLER 07:16
SUB IN by MORRIS,JOSSELYN 07:16
MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,TAYLER 07:09
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,MEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,TAYLER 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by CEDENO,BRITTNEY
06:42 TURNOVER  by PAINE,JERUSHA

STEAL  by WILMORE,PAM 06:42
GOOD LAYUP by WILMORE,PAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:38 14-19 H 5

06:16 14-21 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by PAINE,JERUSHA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JOSSELYN 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CEDENO,BRITTNEY
05:55 TURNOVER  by CEDENO,BRITTNEY
05:55 SUB OUT by SHACKELFORD,SIERRA
05:55 SUB IN by LAROCCA,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by WILMORE,PAM(in the paint) 05:47
-- REBOUND DEF by GLEESON,NICOLE

MISS JUMPER by WILMORE,PAM(in the paint) 05:41
-- REBOUND DEF by GLEESON,NICOLE

05:37 MISS LAYUP by LAROCCA,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILMORE,PAM --
FOUL  by BENNETT,TAYLER 05:17

05:14 MISS JUMPER by GLEESON,NICOLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,INES --



SUB OUT by BENNETT,TAYLER 05:02
SUB IN by STUART,CHANEL 05:02
FOUL  by MEDINA,INES 05:02
TURNOVER  by MEDINA,INES 05:02
SUB OUT by MEDINA,INES 05:02
SUB IN by SANDERS,AARI'YANNA 05:02

04:59 TURNOVER  by PAINE,JERUSHA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52

04:49 TURNOVER  by PAINE,JERUSHA
STEAL  by WILMORE,PAM 04:49
GOOD LAYUP by WILMORE,PAM(in the paint) 04:41 16-21 H 5
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MEGAN 04:22
SUB IN by PERKINS,LILY 04:22

04:19 MISS LAYUP by PAINE,JERUSHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,JOSSELYN(in the paint) 03:56 18-21 H 3
FOUL  by MORRIS,JOSSELYN 03:41

03:41 SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN
03:41 SUB IN by CHARLTON,JORDAN
03:37 18-23 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by PAINE,JERUSHA(in the paint)
03:28 FOUL  by GLEESON,NICOLE

TURNOVER  by STUART,CHANEL 03:25
03:09 18-25 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by PAINE,JERUSHA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,LILY(in the paint) 02:57
REBOUND OFF by STUART,CHANEL --
GOOD 3PTR by WILMORE,PAM 02:53 21-25 H 4
ASSIST  by STUART,CHANEL --

02:45 21-27 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by PAINE,JERUSHA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILMORE,PAM 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CEDENO,BRITTNEY

02:18 21-29 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by CHARLTON,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CEDENO,BRITTNEY
GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,JOSSELYN 01:58 24-29 H 5
ASSIST  by WILMORE,PAM --
FOUL  by MORRIS,JOSSELYN 01:41
SUB OUT by SANDERS,AARI'YANNA 01:41
SUB OUT by MORRIS,JOSSELYN 01:41
SUB IN by MEDINA,INES 01:41
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MEGAN 01:41

01:41 24-30 H 6 GOOD FT by PAINE,JERUSHA(fastbreak)
01:41 MISS FT by PAINE,JERUSHA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by PAINE,JERUSHA
01:34 MISS LAYUP by GLEESON,NICOLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,LILY --
TURNOVER  by PERKINS,LILY 01:27

01:27 STEAL  by CEDENO,BRITTNEY
01:18 24-32 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PAINE,JERUSHA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,LILY(in the paint) 01:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by PERKINS,LILY 01:03
SUB OUT by MEDINA,INES 01:03
SUB IN by BRAXTON,SANKIA 01:03

01:03 24-33 H 9 GOOD FT by PAINE,JERUSHA(fastbreak)
01:03 MISS FT by PAINE,JERUSHA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WILMORE,PAM --
00:56 SUB OUT by GLEESON,NICOLE
00:56 SUB IN by RAZO,JULIA

MISS JUMPER by BRAXTON,SANKIA 00:40
REBOUND OFF by WILMORE,PAM --
MISS 3PTR by STUART,CHANEL 00:31
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,MEGAN --

00:29 FOUL  by LAROCCA,SYDNEY



00:27 FOUL  by CEDENO,BRITTNEY
SUB OUT by PERKINS,LILY 00:27
SUB IN by BENNETT,TAYLER 00:27
GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,TAYLER 00:19 26-33 H 7

00:04 MISS 3PTR by CEDENO,BRITTNEY
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MEGAN --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Academy of Art Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dominican (CA)
10:00 SUB OUT by CEDENO,BRITTNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by RAZO,JULIA
10:00 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,JESSICA
10:00 SUB IN by GLEESON,NICOLE

SUB OUT by STUART,CHANEL 10:00
SUB IN by MORRIS,JOSSELYN 10:00
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JOSSELYN 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,JESSICA
FOUL  by JEFFERSON,MEGAN 09:24

09:23 TURNOVER  by LAROCCA,SYDNEY
STEAL  by WILMORE,PAM 09:23
GOOD LAYUP by WILMORE,PAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:18 28-33 H 5
FOUL  by JEFFERSON,MEGAN 09:02

08:57 MISS LAYUP by PAINE,JERUSHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,TAYLER --
MISS JUMPER by BRAXTON,SANKIA(in the paint) 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,JESSICA
08:19 28-35 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CHARLTON,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BRAXTON,SANKIA 07:53 30-35 H 5
07:47 MISS JUMPER by PAINE,JERUSHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JOSSELYN --
MISS 3PTR by BRAXTON,SANKIA 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MORRIS,JOSSELYN 07:32
SUB IN by STUART,CHANEL 07:32

07:18 30-37 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by LAROCCA,SYDNEY(in the paint)
06:56 FOUL  by CHARLTON,JORDAN
06:54 FOUL  by ARMSTRONG,JESSICA

TURNOVER  by WILMORE,PAM 06:49
FOUL  by WILMORE,PAM 06:40

06:37 MISS JUMPER by PAINE,JERUSHA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PAINE,JERUSHA

06:34 MISS LAYUP by PAINE,JERUSHA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by STUART,CHANEL 06:34
REBOUND DEF by STUART,CHANEL --
TURNOVER  by WILMORE,PAM 06:28
SUB OUT by BRAXTON,SANKIA 06:28
SUB IN by PERKINS,LILY 06:28

06:21 TURNOVER  by LAROCCA,SYDNEY
STEAL  by BENNETT,TAYLER 06:21
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,TAYLER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:18 32-37 H 5

06:09 MISS LAYUP by PAINE,JERUSHA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PAINE,JERUSHA

06:05 32-39 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by CHARLTON,JORDAN
06:02 SUB OUT by LAROCCA,SYDNEY
06:02 SUB IN by CEDENO,BRITTNEY

MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,TAYLER 05:50
05:48 FOUL  by ARMSTRONG,JESSICA

REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,LILY --
MISS FT by PERKINS,LILY 05:46



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PERKINS,LILY 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLTON,JORDAN
05:37 TURNOVER  by CEDENO,BRITTNEY

MISS JUMPER by WILMORE,PAM(in the paint) 05:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by PERKINS,LILY 05:11
05:09 SUB OUT by CHARLTON,JORDAN
05:09 SUB IN by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN
05:09 32-40 H 8 GOOD FT by GLEESON,NICOLE
05:09 MISS FT by GLEESON,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,TAYLER 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN
04:42 MISS 3PTR by CEDENO,BRITTNEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by STUART,CHANEL 04:38
SUB IN by MEDINA,INES 04:38

04:25 32-43 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by CEDENO,BRITTNEY
-- ASSIST  by PAINE,JERUSHA

MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,TAYLER(in the paint) 04:11
-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,JESSICA

03:42 MISS LAYUP by PAINE,JERUSHA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CEDENO,BRITTNEY

03:38 MISS JUMPER by CEDENO,BRITTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by PERKINS,LILY 03:27
03:27 32-44 H 12 GOOD FT by PAINE,JERUSHA
03:27 32-45 H 13 GOOD FT by PAINE,JERUSHA

SUB OUT by BENNETT,TAYLER 03:27
SUB IN by MORRIS,JOSSELYN 03:27
GOOD JUMPER by PERKINS,LILY 03:19 34-45 H 11

03:04 34-47 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by PAINE,JERUSHA(in the paint)
02:54 FOUL  by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN

GOOD FT by WILMORE,PAM 02:54 35-47 H 12
GOOD JUMPER by WILMORE,PAM(in the paint) 02:54 37-47 H 10

02:30 MISS JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GLEESON,NICOLE

FOUL  by JEFFERSON,MEGAN 02:25
02:25 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,JESSICA
02:25 SUB IN by LAROCCA,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MEGAN 02:25
SUB IN by BRAXTON,SANKIA 02:25

02:25 37-48 H 11 GOOD FT by GLEESON,NICOLE
02:25 37-49 H 12 GOOD FT by GLEESON,NICOLE
02:18 FOUL  by LAROCCA,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by WILMORE,PAM(fastbreak) 02:18 38-49 H 11
GOOD FT by WILMORE,PAM(fastbreak) 02:18 39-49 H 10

02:09 39-51 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by LAROCCA,SYDNEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BRAXTON,SANKIA 01:54

01:54 STEAL  by GLEESON,NICOLE

01:50 39-53 H 14
GOOD LAYUP by GLEESON,NICOLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,LILY(in the paint) 01:38 41-53 H 12
ASSIST  by BRAXTON,SANKIA --

01:20 MISS JUMPER by CEDENO,BRITTNEY
01:18 FOUL  by CEDENO,BRITTNEY

SUB OUT by WILMORE,PAM 01:18
SUB IN by STUART,CHANEL 01:18
GOOD FT by PERKINS,LILY 01:18 42-53 H 11
MISS FT by PERKINS,LILY 01:18
REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,LILY --



MISS JUMPER by BRAXTON,SANKIA(in the paint) 01:17
-- REBOUND DEF by GLEESON,NICOLE

00:58 MISS LAYUP by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,INES --
MISS 3PTR by STUART,CHANEL 00:50
REBOUND OFF by BRAXTON,SANKIA --
MISS LAYUP by BRAXTON,SANKIA(in the paint) 00:46
REBOUND OFF by MEDINA,INES --

00:35 FOUL  by LAROCCA,SYDNEY
GOOD FT by STUART,CHANEL 00:34 43-53 H 10
GOOD FT by STUART,CHANEL 00:34 44-53 H 9

00:12 MISS JUMPER by LAROCCA,SYDNEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MEDINA,INES 00:12
REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,INES --
MISS LAYUP by MEDINA,INES(in the paint) 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CEDENO,BRITTNEY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Academy of Art Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dominican (CA)
MISS LAYUP by BRAXTON,SANKIA(in the paint) 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN
09:37 MISS 3PTR by CEDENO,BRITTNEY

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,LILY --
MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,LILY(in the paint) 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LAROCCA,SYDNEY
FOUL  by MEDINA,INES 09:19
SUB OUT by STUART,CHANEL 09:19
SUB IN by WILMORE,PAM 09:19

09:19 44-54 H 10 GOOD FT by LAROCCA,SYDNEY(fastbreak)
09:19 MISS FT by LAROCCA,SYDNEY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by GLEESON,NICOLE
09:07 44-56 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN(in the paint)

FOUL  by BRAXTON,SANKIA 09:07
SUB OUT by BRAXTON,SANKIA 09:07
SUB IN by SANDERS,AARI'YANNA 09:07

09:07 MISS FT by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN
-- REBOUND OFF by GLEESON,NICOLE

GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,AARI'YANNA(in the paint) 08:40 46-56 H 10
ASSIST  by WILMORE,PAM --

08:28 TURNOVER  by CEDENO,BRITTNEY
STEAL  by PERKINS,LILY 08:28
TURNOVER  by PERKINS,LILY 08:24
FOUL  by MORRIS,JOSSELYN 08:12
SUB OUT by MORRIS,JOSSELYN 08:12
SUB IN by BENNETT,TAYLER 08:12

08:02 46-59 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by CEDENO,BRITTNEY
-- ASSIST  by LAROCCA,SYDNEY

TURNOVER  by WILMORE,PAM 07:48
07:35 TURNOVER  by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN

FOUL  by PERKINS,LILY 07:26
TURNOVER  by PERKINS,LILY 07:26

07:01 MISS JUMPER by GLEESON,NICOLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,LILY --
TURNOVER  by WILMORE,PAM 06:41

06:28 MISS LAYUP by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SANDERS,AARI'YANNA 06:28
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,AARI'YANNA --
TURNOVER  by BENNETT,TAYLER 06:19

06:04 MISS JUMPER by PAINE,JERUSHA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MEDINA,INES 06:04



REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,INES --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:59
GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,AARI'YANNA(in the paint) 05:52 48-59 H 11

05:24 MISS JUMPER by PAINE,JERUSHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,TAYLER --
MISS LAYUP by MEDINA,INES(in the paint) 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by MEDINA,INES 05:12

05:12 48-60 H 12 GOOD FT by GLEESON,NICOLE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MEDINA,INES 05:12
SUB IN by STUART,CHANEL 05:12

05:12 48-61 H 13 GOOD FT by GLEESON,NICOLE(fastbreak)
05:05 FOUL  by LAROCCA,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by PERKINS,LILY(fastbreak) 05:05 49-61 H 12
GOOD FT by PERKINS,LILY(fastbreak) 05:05 50-61 H 11

04:49 FOUL  by PAINE,JERUSHA
04:49 TURNOVER  by PAINE,JERUSHA

MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,TAYLER 04:42
04:42 BLOCK  by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN

-- REBOUND DEF by PAINE,JERUSHA
04:36 FOUL  by PAINE,JERUSHA

MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,LILY(in the paint) 04:32
REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,LILY --
GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,LILY(in the paint) 04:29 52-61 H 9

04:22 52-63 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CEDENO,BRITTNEY
04:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:19
SUB OUT by SANDERS,AARI'YANNA 04:19
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MEGAN 04:19
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,MEGAN(in the paint) 04:12 54-63 H 9

04:04 MISS LAYUP by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by STUART,CHANEL 04:04
REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,LILY --
MISS 3PTR by STUART,CHANEL 03:52
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by WILMORE,PAM 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by PAINE,JERUSHA
03:20 MISS 3PTR by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,TAYLER --
03:13 FOUL  by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN
03:13 SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN
03:13 SUB IN by CHARLTON,JORDAN
03:05 FOUL  by PAINE,JERUSHA

MISS FT by BENNETT,TAYLER 03:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BENNETT,TAYLER 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by GLEESON,NICOLE
FOUL  by BENNETT,TAYLER 03:02

03:02 54-64 H 10 GOOD FT by LAROCCA,SYDNEY(fastbreak)
03:02 54-65 H 11 GOOD FT by LAROCCA,SYDNEY(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by WILMORE,PAM(in the paint) 02:55
-- REBOUND DEF by PAINE,JERUSHA

02:40 TURNOVER  by GLEESON,NICOLE
STEAL  by WILMORE,PAM 02:40
MISS LAYUP by WILMORE,PAM(in the paint) 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CEDENO,BRITTNEY
02:21 FOUL  by PAINE,JERUSHA
02:21 TURNOVER  by PAINE,JERUSHA
02:21 SUB OUT by PAINE,JERUSHA
02:21 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,JESSICA



MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,LILY 02:13
02:13 BLOCK  by GLEESON,NICOLE

-- REBOUND DEF by LAROCCA,SYDNEY
FOUL  by PERKINS,LILY 02:07
SUB OUT by PERKINS,LILY 02:07
SUB IN by MORRIS,JOSSELYN 02:07

02:07 54-66 H 12 GOOD FT by LAROCCA,SYDNEY(fastbreak)
02:07 MISS FT by LAROCCA,SYDNEY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WILMORE,PAM --
MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,JOSSELYN 02:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WILMORE,PAM 01:48
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,TAYLER --
MISS 3PTR by STUART,CHANEL 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CEDENO,BRITTNEY
FOUL  by JEFFERSON,MEGAN 01:40
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MEGAN 01:40
SUB IN by BRAXTON,SANKIA 01:40

01:40 MISS FT by CEDENO,BRITTNEY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:40 54-67 H 13 GOOD FT by CEDENO,BRITTNEY(fastbreak)
01:35 FOUL  by LAROCCA,SYDNEY
01:35 SUB OUT by LAROCCA,SYDNEY
01:35 SUB IN by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN

MISS FT by WILMORE,PAM(fastbreak) 01:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILMORE,PAM(fastbreak) 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CEDENO,BRITTNEY
FOUL  by WILMORE,PAM 01:27

01:27 54-68 H 14 GOOD FT by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN(fastbreak)
01:27 54-69 H 15 GOOD FT by FIGUEROA,CAMRYN(fastbreak)
01:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BRAXTON,SANKIA(in the paint) 01:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BENNETT,TAYLER 01:11

01:11 STEAL  by CEDENO,BRITTNEY
01:07 MISS LAYUP by CHARLTON,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:07 FOUL  by GLEESON,NICOLE

GOOD FT by WILMORE,PAM(fastbreak) 01:07 55-69 H 14
GOOD FT by WILMORE,PAM(fastbreak) 01:07 56-69 H 13

00:57 56-71 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CEDENO,BRITTNEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JOSSELYN 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BRAXTON,SANKIA 00:49
SUB IN by MEDINA,INES 00:49

00:27 MISS LAYUP by ARMSTRONG,JESSICA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,INES --
MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,TAYLER 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by CEDENO,BRITTNEY


